
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2474
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2008
PLACEMENT CELL IN ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the placement cell of the Allahabad University is proposed to be outsourced to the Indian Institute of Technology (HT) and National Institute of Technology (NIT);

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to set up online placement cells in central universities, IITs, NBTs and Allahabad
University;

(c) if so, whether the Government is likely to bear the expenses to be incurred thereon; and

(d) if so, the time by which the Government is likely to take a decision in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT, D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) According to the information furnished by University of Allahabad, the University Employment Information and Guidance Bureau is functioning as the placement cell and there is no proposal to outsource it to any IIT or NIT.

(b),(c) & (d) There is no proposal with the Government at present to set up online placement cells in Central Universities, Ills, NITs etc.
These educational institutions, however, have evolved their own mechanism for placement of students.
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